This study was carried out using three research questions and two hypotheses. A descriptive survey 

research design was adopted for the study. The population of the study comprises all the public 

primary school teachers in Pankshin educational district with a total number of three hundred and 

five (305) teachers. The sample size consisted of 20% of all the teachers with a total number of 61 

teachers, which was selected using stratified random sampling technique. The instrument for data 

collection was 30-item questionnaire titled "Questionnaire on Repositioning Cultural and